MSUi with Inset Door
Housing
Precision formed; hole-free seam welded 20 gauge cold rolled steel housing. One standard 1/2”
trade-size conduit entrance hole. See options for additional material choices and row mounting.
Closed cell neoprene gasket provided to seal flange to ceiling.
Door Frame
Inset one-piece door frame, fabricated from 20 gauge, cold rolled steel with TIG welded corners.
Countersunk flat head, stainless steel, captive fasteners with integral silicone o-rings. Door frame

Model#: Type:
Order Key
Green & White Performance Data
White LED Performance* Total
System
WattsSize Order Code Lumens Watts Efficacy
1x4
35L/32G 3585 32 112 83
55L/32G 5538 51 109 102
70L/32G 7064 68 104 119
2x2
35L/32G 3564 31 115 82
35L/50G 5571 50 111 111
55L/32G 5571 50 111 101
70L/32G 7035 65 108 116
2x4
55L/32G 5517 45 123 90
55L/50G 5517 45 123 115
55L/100G 5517 45 123 184
70L/32G 7085 59 120 104
70L/50G 7085 59 120 129
70L/100G 7085 59 120 198
100L/32G 10093 80 126 125
100L/50G 10093 80 126 150
100L/100G 10093 80 126 219
120L/32G 12096 99 122 144
120L/50G 12096 99 122 169
180L/32G 18103 143 127 188
180L/50G 18103 143 127 213
* Lumen values are based on 4000K, 80 CRI performance.  See Lumen Multipliers below
for other CCT or CRI perfomance data.
-
CCT
30K - 3000 K
35K - 3500 K
40K - 4000 K
50K - 5000 K
LED
Options
Driver Options
B02	 Dimming Addressable Digital (DALI)
B39	 Emergency Bat. Pack - LED 10 Watts2
B39(SD)	 Self Testing Emergency Bat. Pack 10 Watts2
V33	 Two Circuit Switching (For white LEDs add
	 V25 for additional RFI filter)
B03(01)	 1% Dimming 0-10V drivers
Housing Construction Options
C57	 Housing for 2” T-Bar
Finish Options
C77	 Color Matched Stainless Screws
Wiring Options
V25	 Radio Frequency Filter (For use with V33,
	 standard fixture provides one per color)
V55	 Sealed wireway
Accessories
M70	 Install Frame (Plaster Ceilings) CRS White
M46	 Continuous Row Mtg. - Not Required for Grid
Note
Standard emergency battery pack options are internal and serviced
from the room side.
MSU
Series
Door Style
i = Inset
Size
(Width x
Length)
1x4
2x2
2x4
EXAMPLE: MSUi2X4-P/PLED840K100L/50GUNV-DSA
i